

## City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-254 Version: 1 Name: Heron Bay District Annual Engr's Report 2014-15 -

Reso

Type: Resolution - Council Status: Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/7/2014 Final action: 7/7/2014

Enactment date: 7/7/2014 Enactment #: Reso 2014-072

Title: RESOLUTION Accepting the Engineer's Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 for the Heron Bay

Maintenance Assessment District, Assessment District No. 96-3 (provides funding for the on-going

maintenance of certain public facilities constructed as part of the Heron Bay development)

**Sponsors:** Uchenna Udemezue

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FY1415 City of San Leandro - Engineer's Report 06.20.14

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2014	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

RESOLUTION Accepting the Engineer's Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 for the Heron Bay Maintenance Assessment District, Assessment District No. 96-3 (provides funding for the on-going maintenance of certain public facilities constructed as part of the Heron Bay development)

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of San Leandro, pursuant to the provisions of the San Leandro Municipal Code, Chapter 5, Title II (hereafter referred to as the "Code") did order the Engineer, Willdan Financial Services, to prepare and file a report in accordance with the Code in connection with the proposed levy and collection of assessments for the district known and designated as the Heron Bay Maintenance Assessment District (Assessment District No. 96-3) for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2014 and ending June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Engineer has prepared and filed with the City Clerk of the City of San Leandro and the City Clerk has presented to the City Council such report entitled "Engineer's Report, Heron Bay Maintenance Assessment District, Assessment District No. 96-3, Fiscal Year 2014/2015" (hereafter referred to as the "Report", attached hereto and made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, the City Council has carefully examined and reviewed the Report as presented, and is satisfied with each and all of the items and documents as set forth therein and finds that the levy has been assessed in accordance with the special benefits received from the improvements, operation, maintenance, and services to be performed, as set forth in said Report.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That the City Council hereby approves the Engineer's Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 for the Heron Bay Maintenance Assessment District, Assessment District No. 96-3, as filed.